System
Overview
Racks,
Enclosures and
Cable Management
MapIT
Intelligent Patching
S110

Splicing Accessories
RACK MOUNT
INTERCONNECT CENTER (RIC3)
Siemon RIC3 enclosures are designed for enhanced fiber management and ease of use. They are compatible with an array of
Siemon fiber Quick-Pack™ adapter plates for your choice of fiber adapters and port density (see page 4.6).
FIBER STORAGE CENTER (FSC3)
The Siemon 3 RMS rack mount Fiber Storage Center (FSC3) is typically utilized
in tandem with a Rack Mount Interconnect Center (RIC3). Fiber jumpers exiting
the front of the RIC3 are routed into the FSC3 for slack storage. The design
features bend radius compliant managers which facilitate loading of jumpers
and a single-finger latch on the door for easier access.
Part # Description
FSC3-01 . . . . . . . . . . . . Fiber Storage Center, 3 RMS, black
height: 133mm (5.25 in.), width: 432mm (17.00 in.), depth: 380mm (14.95 in.)
Note: 1 RMS = 44.5mm (1.75 in.)
RIC3-48-01. . . . . . . . . . . 48- to 192-port Rack Mount
Interconnect Center, 3 RMS, black
height: 133mm (5.25 in.), width: 432mm (17.00 in.),
depth: 380mm (14.95 in.)
RIC3-72-01. . . . . . . . . . . 72- to 288-port Rack Mount
Interconnect Center, 4 RMS, black
height: 178mm (7.00 in.), width: 432mm (17.00 in.),
depth: 380mm (14.95 in.)
Part # Description
RIC3-24-01. . . . . . . . . . . 24- to 96-port Rack Mount Interconnect
Center, 2 RMS, black
height: 86.6mm (3.41 in.), width: 432mm (17.00 in.),
depth: 380mm (14.95 in.)
Part # Description
RIC3-36-01. . . . . . . . . . . 36- to 144-port Rack Mount
Interconnect Center, 2 RMS, black
height: 86.6mm (3.41 in.), width: 432mm (17.00 in.),
depth: 380mm (14.95 in.)
Quick-Pack Adapter Plates page 4.6, Splice Trays page 4.10,

System
and Protection
Copper and Fiber
Work Area
Products
Copper
Patch Panels
Copper
Cable Assemblies,
Plugs and Cable
Fiber
Enclosures and
Splicing Accessories
R 2 4 -  J B 0 2 4 J -  0 1
Enclosure:
24 = RIC3-24
36 = RIC3-36
48 = RIC3-48
72 = RIC3-72
Connector/
Adapter Type:
Singlemode
A = SCUPC